Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1023853 PATENT		T	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent and	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 🔸	Ψ Ψ		•	•	Ψ
To the honorable Commission			•	eceiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Greg D. U'Ren	3-7-03 ed? Yes X No		wport Fab, L	LC	FILLING
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance:		-			
	Merger				<u> </u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Add	lress: <u>4321</u>	Jamboree Road	
Other			• • • • • • • • •		
Execution Date: September 18, 2000	0	City: <u>Newp</u> Zip: <u>92660</u>	ort Beach	State	e: <u>CA</u>
	#/***** <u>*</u>		(s) & address	i(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No
Street Address: <u>16148 Sand Cany</u>	nailed: 	 Total numb Total fee (3 X Enclos X Author Deposit act 50-0731 	er of applic 7 CFR 3.41 osed orized to be count numb	ations and patents)\$ <u>4</u> charged to deposit er:	0.00
City: Irvine State: Californ	<u>nia</u> Zip: <u>92618</u>		e copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and Is a true copy of the original doce Michael Farjami, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of Mage 10053980 Mage 10053980 Mage 10053980 	pages including cover sheet lail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents d	Signature et, attachments, and the required cover shee	d documents	2/27/ 0 Date	

REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0893

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, owns the patents and patent applications identified in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NEWPORT FAB, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, wishes to acquire ownership of said patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to that certain Newport Fab, LLC Contribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of February 23, 2002, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignee's right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A and all corresponding provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts thereof in the United States and every foreign country.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the patents and patent applications of Schedule A in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to set his or her hand on the date shown below.

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: March ____, 2002

By Name Title

• ----

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee hereby accepts assignment of said patents and patent applications.

Date: March 12, 2002

C. MEWPO	RT FAB, LLC	==			
	\sim				
By					
	Scott	Silco	K		
Line and					
	Direct	or ot	Open	tives	
Title					

327385 +1/SD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to set his or her hand on the date shown below.

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Date: March 12, 2002

belu B wight Dé eτ Name

<u>Chief Executive Officer</u> Tille

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee hereby accepts assignment of said patents and patent applications.

NEWPORT FAB, LLC

Date: March ___, 2002

By

Name

Title

327385 v1/SD

	10-10-2000			
	Attorney Docket No. 00CON134P			
RECORD	0			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	101481662			
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Gregory D. U'Ren $9 - 22 - 0$	A Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No				
C. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [Security Agreement [] Change of Name [Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date : September 18, 2000				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exist A. Patent Application No.(s) 	7 2 7 4 ecution date of the application is : <u>September 18, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> .			
concerning document should be mailed: Na ne: Michael Farjami, Esq. Internal Address: FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Included in the Total Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-0731</u> 			
Str∋et Address: 16148 Sand Canyon Cit /: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document. This statement shall not affect the recording of the attach 	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original red document or the rights and duties set forth in the recorded document.			
Michael Farjami, Esq.	9/22/00			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attachments: [3]			
0 <u>MB N). 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</u>	ach this portion			
	the required cover sheet information to:			
COMMISSIONER OF PA BOX AS	ith required cover sheet information to: ATENTS AND TRADEMARKS SIGNMENTS S ON, D.C. 20231			
	SIGNMENTS 90 ON, D.C. 20231 91 184 0007/50/01 195 195 000CXT0577T 00CXT0577T			

[♀] ^ఴ PATENT REEL: 013810 FRAME: 0897

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>Gregory David U'Ren</u>, residing at <u>514 Marigold Ave</u>, <u>Corona del Mar</u>, <u>CA</u> <u>92625</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled <u>Method for Independent Control of Polycrystalline Silicon-Germanium in a Silicon-Germanium</u> <u>HBT and Related Structure</u>, filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS <u>Conexant Systems, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 18 day of <u>September</u>, 2000.

Gregory David U'Ren

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF Orange)	

On SEPT. 18, 2000, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared TANIE DODGE, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

	∩ ^{WITI}	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature	Va	rie	Bod	ge _	
	\square		(J	
	\bigcirc				

